

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 03-00931 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 9/15/2003 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 9/23/2003 Final action: 9/23/2003

Title: Consider recommendations regarding 2003 Community Development Block Grant Application

Economic Enterprise Funds for Microenterprise Program, as follows:

a) Adopt a resolution approving an Economic Development Allocation CDBG grant application in an amount not to exceed \$300,000 to the State Department of Housing and Community Development and authorize the Housing and Community Development Director to submit the grant application to the California State Department of Housing and Community Development for funds to provide Microenterprise Assistance to the County unincorporated area and certain incorporated cities within the State CDBG program;

- b) Authorize the Housing and Community Development Director to execute all documents required for submittal of the CDBG application, grant agreement, drawdown of funds, submittal of minor amendment requests and grant administration.
- c) Authorize a Sub-Recipient Agreement with Women's Economic Ventures to assume all performance responsibilities of the grant other than General Administration, which will be performed by the County.

Sponsors: HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/8/2013	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding 2003 Community Development Block Grant Application Economic Enterprise Funds for Microenterprise Program, as follows:

- a) Adopt a resolution approving an Economic Development Allocation CDBG grant application in an amount not to exceed \$300,000 to the State Department of Housing and Community Development and authorize the Housing and Community Development Director to submit the grant application to the California State Department of Housing and Community Development for funds to provide Microenterprise Assistance to the County unincorporated area and certain incorporated cities within the State CDBG program;
- b) Authorize the Housing and Community Development Director to execute all documents required for submittal of the CDBG application, grant agreement, drawdown of funds, submittal of minor amendment requests and grant administration.
- c) Authorize a Sub-Recipient Agreement with Women's Economic Ventures to assume all performance responsibilities of the grant other than General Administration, which will be performed by the County. [Enter body here.]